## Information & Guideline of National Workshop; Referee & Coaches Clinic; Referee & Coaches Certification

- 1. **Event:** National Workshop; Referee & Coaches Clinic; Referee & Coaches Certification.
- 2. Host Unit: Pittu Association of Madhya Pradesh.
- 3. Date: 07th to 09th May 2025 (Wednesday; Thursday; Friday).
- 4. **Venue:** St. Norbert School, RRCAT-Rau Road, Rangwasa, Indore (MP).
- 5. **Arrival of participants:** Tuesday, 06th May 2025; After 16:00 hrs.
- 6. **Reception:** St. Norbert School, RRCAT-Rau Road, Rangwasa, Indore (MP).
- 7. **Opening Ceremony:** Wednesday, 07th May 2025 at 08:00 hrs.
- 8. Closing Ceremony: Friday, 09th May 2025 at 11:30 hrs.
- 9. **Departure of participants:** Friday, 09th May 2025 upto 20:00 hrs.
- 10. **Accommodation and Food:** The accommodation and food for the participants will be provided from evening of 06th May up to evening 09th May 2025.
- 11. **Entry:** Each participant will deposit Rs. 7500/- (non refundable) in the shape of registration fees from 01.04.2025 to 25.04.2025 on the authentic website of federation i.e. www.pittu.org.in the participants also will submit the two copies of Online Registration form duly signed by them along with the aadhaar card and two passport size photograph at the venue.
- 12. Participants, who will qualify for the referees through this national workshop, will be the member of referee panel of Pittu federation of India.